ORDINANCE NO. <u>75</u>-04

By: Mark Masser

An Ordinance to amend Council Rule 8 of Section 220.01 of the Administrative Code changing the name of the Engineering and Plats Committee and Council Rule 21 of Section 220.01 of the Administrative Code providing that any ordinance or resolution which is introduced and tabled, other than to a date certain, shall be automatically withdrawn one year following its introduction.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Council Rule 8, subsection 1, of Section 220.01 of the Administrative Code is hereby amended to change the name of the Engineering and Plats Committee to the Zoning and Development Committee.

<u>Section 2.</u> That Council Rule 21 of Section 220.01 of the Administrative Code is hereby amended by the addition of subsection 6 as follows:

6. An ordinance or resolution which is offered by a member under this Rule and then tabled without further action shall be deemed automatically withdrawn one year following its introduction; provided that the foregoing provision shall not apply to any matter which is tabled for removal and consideration by Council on a date specified in the motion to which lays such matter on the table.

<u>Section 3</u>. That Council Rules 8 and 21 as presently in effect are hereby repealed.

epearea.

<u>Section 4</u>. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

1.09 Passed: 2004

Clerk of Council

11/9 ,2004 Approved:____

David H. Madison, Mayor

10.12.04 First Reading 10.26.04 Second Reading 11.09.04 Third Reading. Passed